HSCC/Safdarjung/Pkg-II/2013       Dated : 07.09.2013
To,
All Bidders
Amendment-V
Subject:- Package-II : Tender for Construction of EMERGENCY BLOCK  including
Associated Services and Operation & Maintenance during Defect Liability Period at
Safdarjung hospital, New Delhi.
Dear Sir,

utmost cleanliness. After installation the pipes shall
be painted with 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint
and colour codification as per IS-2379 of 1963. The
piping shall be complete with all fittings conforming
to BS 864 and as per specifications..
a 108 mm Odx 1.5 mm thk Metre 65 5400 351000
b 76 mm ODx 1.5mm thk Metre 181 3760 680560
c 54mm ODx 1.2mm thk Metre 378 2940 1111320
d 42mm ODx 1.2mm thk Metre 1226 1890 2317140
e 28mm ODx 0.9mm thk Metre 2109 1365 2878785
f 22m ODx 0.9mm thk Metre 2975 900 2677500
G 15mm ODx 0.9mm thk Metre 2791 630 1758330
h 12mm ODx 0.7mm thk Metre 2269 500 1134500
6 MODULAR  BED  HEAD  PANELS 1.5 mtr.
Bed head panels for installation of outlets  with
provision for mounting necessary gas outlets. The
bed head panel shall be provided with electrical
points, switches, wiring etc . The panels shall be
made in extruded aluminium profiles with powder
coating and shall accomodate the gas outlets,
electrical sockets etc. complete as per
specifications. .-Imported
Nos 25 84600 2115000
7 PENDANT
 Suspended technical column ensuring the fitting
out of electrical and medical gas equipment for
ICU.
A rust-inhibitive coated anchoring plate shall
ensure its fixing between the concrete ceiling and
false ceiling for a later mounting of the column after
the fixing of ceilings. .-Imported
Nos 59 160000 9440000
8 ALARM
 Master (Main) Alarm Panel to indicate any
abnormality of gas pressures and other failures of
the system. The alarm system shall be complete
with digital display, sensor module and power
supply. The alarm shall be complete with all
indications controls, wirings, accessories etc.
complete as required and as per specifications. .-
Imported
Nos 1 400000 400000
Area  Alarms for all critical areas  The alarm
system shall be complete with pressure sensors,
indications  alarms etc. and with all accessories as
required as per specifications.
a 5S Nos 16 245000 3920000
b 3 S  Nos 7 210000 1470000
c 2 S  Nos 4 190000 760000
9 VALVE BOX
a 2S Nos 4 40000 160000
b 3 S Nos 7 48000 336000
 c 5S Nos 16 55000 880000
10
ANAESTHETIC GAS SCAVENGING SYSTEM
(AGSS) (Imported)
Duplex Medical Vacuum System    The system
shall comprise of two oil less rotary vane vacuum
pumps, a control panel and a receiver all mounted
on a common base frame. One pump shall be a
standby The system shall  be complete with all
accessories as required and as per specifications.
Set 1 2200000 2200000
 AGSS Terminal Outlets with probes/adapters
complete as per specifications
Nos. 16 7500 120000
  AGSS Hose Assembly Nos. 16 26250 420000
11
ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL